

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: M.A.C.M.A.NO.1567 OF 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.12.2025	<u>AHHS, J</u> It is represented across the bar that learned counsel for appellant suffered serious accident, he is in immovable condition. Considering the same, Registry is directed to issue notice to the appellant and a copy of the notice be transmitted to the party through the concerned District Court. List the matter on 30.01.2026. SSA/CMK <u>AHHS, J</u>	

--	--	--	--