

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: MACMA.No.1567 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
17.	01.05.2026	<u>AHHS, J</u> No representation for the appellant. Registry is directed to call for the information from learned Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal-cum-V Additional District Judge, (Fast Track Court) East Godavari at Rajahmundry as to whether any amount is deposited by insurance company / respondent No.3 and whether the same is withdrawn by the claimants and also the details of the counsel through whom the amount was withdrawn by the claimant. List the matter after summer vacation, in the 1st week of July, 2026. <u>AHHS,J</u> GRL	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>